EDWARD J. MARKEY MASSACHUSETTS

COMMITTEES: ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS CHAIR: SUBCOMMITTEE ON CLEAN AIR, CLIMATE, AND NUCLEAR SAFETY FOREIGN RELATIONS

CHAIR: SUBCOMMITTEE ON EAST ASIA, THE PACIFIC, AND INTERNATIONAL CYBERSECURITY POLICY COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION SMALL BUSINESS AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

CHAIR: U.S. Senate Climate Change Task Force

> The Honorable Patrick Leahy Chairman Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Chairwoman Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, D.C. 20510

United States Senate

May 10, 2022

SUITE SD-255 DIRKSEN BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-2107 202-224-2742

975 JFK FEDERAL BUILDING 15 New Sudbury Street Boston, MA 02203 617–565–8519

222 MILLIKEN BOULEVARD, SUITE 312 FALL RIVER, MA 02721 508-677-0523

1550 MAIN STREET, 4TH FLOOR SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103 413–785–4610

The Honorable Richard Shelby Vice Chairman Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Jerry Moran Ranking Member Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Leahy, Vice Chairman Shelby, Chairwoman Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Edward J Markey

Edward J. Markey